

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005840 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3674

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2000

HWY : SR 174	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 174 SR 174 SAFETY RESTORATION	FRANK GURNEY, INC. 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 99212-0932 SPOKANE WA 992111557 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300	PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY SUMNER WA 983909568 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	25,000.00	7,250.00	2,500.00	39,000.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 4900.0000	m	5.0000 24,500.00	4.6000 22,540.00	5.4000 26,460.00	10.0000 49,000.00
3	REMOVING GUIDE POST 100.0000	EACH	2.0000 200.00	3.0000 300.00	4.0000 400.00	3.0000 300.00
GRADING						
4	SHOULDER PREPERATION 7211.0000	m	0.4000 2,884.40	4.0000 28,844.00	9.3500 67,422.85	1.1500 8,292.65
5	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 1415.0000	m3	25.0000 35,375.00	29.4500 41,671.75	24.0500 34,030.75	27.0000 38,205.00
DRAINAGE						
6	QUARRY SPALLS 1.4000	m3	200.0000 280.00	300.0000 420.00	46.8000 65.52	800.0000 1,120.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
7	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. I 65.0000	t	100.0000 6,500.00	147.5000 9,587.50	125.6000 8,164.00	250.0000 16,250.00
TRAFFIC						
8	EXTRUDED CURB 867.0000	m	15.0000 13,005.00	13.8000 11,964.60	12.0000 10,404.00	20.0000 17,340.00
9	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 6511.0000	m	38.0000 247,418.00	36.9200 240,386.12	36.4500 237,325.95	42.0000 273,462.00
10	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 35.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 63,000.00	1,700.0000 59,500.00	1,800.0000 63,000.00	1,600.0000 56,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005840 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3674

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2000

HWY : SR 174	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 174	FRANK GURNEY, INC.	PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
SR 174 SAFETY RESTORATION	5521 E RAILROAD AVE	2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY	10780 SW CLUTTER RD
00Z003	99212-0932		SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)	SPOKANE WA 992111557	SUMNER WA 983909568	WILSONVILLE OR 970700347
COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
11	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL 15.0000	EACH	600.0000 9,000.00	815.0000 12,225.00	670.0000 10,050.00	600.0000 9,000.00
12	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 6.0000	EACH	500.0000 3,000.00	430.0000 2,580.00	425.0000 2,550.00	500.0000 3,000.00
13	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 200.0000	EACH	20.0000 4,000.00	19.0000 3,800.00	19.5000 3,900.00	20.0000 4,000.00
14	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	4,170.00	3,248.00	8,340.00	10,000.00
15	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1800.0000	HR	32.0000 57,600.00	29.9500 53,910.00	28.4000 51,120.00	32.0000 57,600.00
16	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 30.0000	DAY	45.0000 1,350.00	60.9000 1,827.00	40.0000 1,200.00	50.0000 1,500.00
17	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 300.0000	HR	32.0000 9,600.00	32.9900 9,897.00	32.0000 9,600.00	34.0000 10,200.00
18	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 18.0000	m2	50.0000 900.00	60.9000 1,096.20	64.0000 1,152.00	50.0000 900.00
OTHER ITEMS						
19	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.	1,000.00	500.00	3,200.00	1,500.00
20	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
21	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

DATE: 03/23/2000
TIME: 08:56

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z003 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO: 005840 REGION NO : 6
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3674
HWY : SR 174
TITLE : SR 174
SR 174 SAFETY RESTORATION
00Z003
PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2000
AWARDED ON : May 5 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
FRANK GURNEY, INC. 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 99212-0932 SPOKANE WA 992111557 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300	PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY SUMNER WA 983909568 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
22	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	750.00	350.00	1,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$509,782.40</u>	<u>\$512,297.17</u>	<u>\$541,235.07</u>	<u>\$597,669.65</u>